ENGAGE THE WORLD THROUGH

The Consular Fellows Program



Embark on a unique journey of public service through the Consular Fellows Program, where you will represent the United States and contribute to global welfare as a member of the Foreign Service within the U.S. Department of State.

Leveraging your expertise in Arabic, Mandarin, Portuguese, or Spanish, you'll promote America's interests by assisting U.S. citizens abroad, fostering economic growth at home, and contributing to U.S. national security.

The Consular Fellows Program is a non-career appointment of up to five years that offers a competitive salary, paid housing for you and your family while overseas, and the opportunity to participate in the Student Loan Repayment Plan (SLRP).

Learn more about the Consular Fellows Program by visiting careers.state.gov/ca

